PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP WOLF	07/07/2021
MARKUS GASSNER	07/12/2021
MARKO FIEBIG	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREAS STIHL AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BADSTRASSE 115	
City:	WAIBLINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17215062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, Rfleming@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115388.PE318US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PE318US_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=PE318US_Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=PE318US Combined Declaration Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506884271 REEL: 057571 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

Cutting Mechanism for a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe, Lawnmower and/or Motor Scythe and Method for Assembling a Cutting Mechanism and/or a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention PCT International Application Number, filed

United States of America Application No. 17/215,062, filed March 29, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG

Address of Assignee: Badstrasse 115, 71336 Waiblingen, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencombered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:

Inventor: Philip WOLK

July 7,2021

PATENT REEL: 057571 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Inven	tion:	Cutting Mechanism for a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe, Lawnmower and/or Motor Scythe and Method for Assembling a Cutting Mechanism and/or a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe			
the appli	ication ide ernational	ntified above by Application Nur	nber, f	io, and title of inventi- iled , filed <u>March 29, 202</u>	
			ASSIGNMEN	IT.	
				y of which are hereby resents hereby sell an	
Name of Assig	nee: And	Ireas Stihl AG	& Co. KG		
Address of Ass	signec: B	adstrasse 115,	71336 Waiblingen	, GERMANY	
and to the abov continuations the such application enjoyed by said	e-identifie hereof, and n or for sa I ASSIGN tent may b	d invention and to any and in and to any and id invention, include, its successore granted as fully	United States patent and all Letters Patent of luding any and all reins or assigns to the fu	application, including of the United States wassues or extensions that If end of the term or to	tories and possessions in any and all divisions or hich may issue on any sereof, to be held and erms for which any and all denjoyed by me had this
			or of the U.S. Patent a		to issue any and all such
				ight to sell and assigr any document or inst	the interests herein sold rument in conflict
or assigns all in and deliver any acts deemed ne perfect title to s all Letters Pater ASSIGNEE, its	aformation papers, m cessary or said invent at which n s successo	iknown to me rel nake all rightful of desirable by said tion, to said appli nay be granted the rs or assigns, or t	lating to said invention the testify in any lead ASSIGNEE, its succeptation including divideration or thereon, incomessive assist said ASSIGNEE.	on or patent application or patent applications and proceedings and processors, legal represences and continuation of the presence of excluding ressues or excluding resences or exclusions.	ns thereof and to any and tensions, in said agal representatives or
			<u>DECLARATI</u>	<u>on</u>	
As a below nan	ned invent	or, I hereby decla	are that:		
The above-iden	stified app	lication was mad	le or authorized to be	made by me.	
I believe that I	am the ori	ginal inventor or	an original joint inv	entor of a claimed inv	ention in the application.
I hereby acknow 1001 by fine or	wledge tha imprisona	st any willful fals ment of not more	se statement made in than five (5) years,	this declaration is pur or both.	nishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Inventor:	/// Marki	JA IS GASSNER	***		12 7.2021 DATE

PATENT REEL: 057571 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

PROTECTION OF THE PERSON OF TH	100	2060
E seres	of Inv	ALCO EN ACONE N
		K. CO K 3 K 9 3 K

Cutting Mechanism for a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe, Lawnmower and/or Motor Scythe and Method for Assembling a Cutting Mechanism

and/or a Lawnmower and/or a Motor Scythe

This as	ssignment and declaration are directed to (cl	teck one):
	the application identified above by the attor	mey docket no, and title of inventior
	PCT International Application Number	, filed
\boxtimes	United States of America Application No	o. 17/215,062, filed March 29, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG

Address of Assignee: Badstrasse 115, 71336 Waiblingen, GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature: Inventor: 12. 07. 2021

PATENT REEL: 057571 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/23/2021